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It’s been a big year at Berger, with plenty of additions to 
our team. As part of our commitment to offer increasingly 
more efficient and personalized services, we recently  
welcomed four new sales representatives to better serve 
the U.S. and Canadian markets. The arrival of three 
new R&D project managers will ensure the optimiza-
tion of Berger products in all kinds of environments, as 
well as facilitate the development of new products that 
will continue to address the diverse needs of our consu-
mers. Meanwhile, our new grower advisor, Guillermo 
Maldonado, is already working hard to help customers 
identify and prevent potential problems with their opera-
tions, and optimize irrigation and fertilization practices, as 
well as temperature and humidity control.  
 
We also expanded our product lines, with the launch of 
the new BM5 Series, combining Berger’s premium peat 
moss with wood fiber and perlite, as well as the BM2 

Propagation Paper Pot. And all the while, celebrating 55 
years as a proud family business!

Much like you, we look towards 2019 with excitement, 
but the big question remains: What are the best practices 
for facing business challenges in 2019? Our concerns 
are the same as yours. That is, learning how to adapt to 
increasingly diverse demands, while also retaining cus-
tomers and seizing on new opportunities for acquisition. 
There’s also the challenge of identifying and capitalizing 
on the potential of emerging markets like cannabis, while 
not ignoring the ever-evolving value of more traditional 
markets like flowers, ornamental plants and greenhouse 
vegetables.
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To help you establish a more stable footing as we head into  
another exciting year, we asked Berger’s top minds to share their 

best business advice for 2019.



Human 
Resources: 
Invest in 
Your People 
Finding qualified personnel for key growth posi-
tions will continue to be a challenge in the year 
ahead. But as Diane Marchand, Berger’s 
Vice President of Human Resources reminds 
us, building employee engagement costs 
less than recruiting new employees. 
Considering that it can take up to eight 
months  to onboard a new employee—
and the high risk of turnover—she advises 
to “see the cost of career programs not as 
an expense, but as an investment.” 

Business 
Development: 
Get the 
Numbers Right
Caroline Mailloux, Berger’s Vice President of Finance is unequivocal: 
“You cannot achieve success without rigorous financial management. 
When your numbers are right, you make better business decisions.” 
Considering the ongoing challenges related to cutting costs, main-
taining cash flow and managing the competition, your teams need 
the best financial data in order to accurately assess risks, budget 
projections and financial patterns.

Technology: Integrate 
as You Go
Technology is no longer optional—especially when consumer needs evolve so quickly and 
the new generation of leaders grew up in a connected world. Chuck Buffington, Sales Director 
- United States at Berger confirms, “Not keeping up with the latest technological advances 
increases the cost of doing business. It’s in your best interest to follow advances in tech and 
integrate the right solution as soon as you can, making sure that your resources and organiza-
tion can support them, of course.”

Chuck Buffington 
Sales Director – United States

Leadership: Plan for  
Your Future Success
Planning plays a crucial role in how your company will grow and thrive in the years to come, but many leaders 
say they don’t have enough time to do it properly. Berger’s Executive Vice President Marc Bourgoin reminds us, 
“Have confidence in your team. The people you entrusted with operations have the skills to make good, informed 
decisions, which frees you up to focus on strategic planning.” Let them do their thing, so that you can do yours.

Growers: 
Optimize  
Every Dollar
According to Kevin Cooper, Berger’s Growing Advisor, “Make sure 
you get the biggest bang for your buck and remember, cheaper is not 
always better.” How? Use superior mixes that require less water and 
grow crop faster. Start with good quality seed, cuttings, liners and plugs. 
Keep your greenhouses clean and in repair. Keep up to date on techno-
logy and products—do not procrastinate! And finally, take care of valued 
employees and chose new ones carefully. 

Berger's Business Advice

Marc Bourgoin 
Executive Vice-President

Kevin Cooper
Grower Advisor

Leading Horticultural Markets Overview
The U.S. flower and ornamental plant market was valued at wholesale for the 15 State program at  

$4.37 billion in 2015, with an estimated 6,000 producers in operation.1

The U.S. is home to thousands of greenhouse vegetable farms, 1,515 of which 
are certified organic producers.3

1

3

4

Production: 
Automation 
to Increase 
Profitability
The benefits of automation are many: reduced costs 
and boosted productivity, as well as improved produc-
tivity, availability, reliability and performance. However, 
notes Marco Paré, Director of Production Projects 
at Berger, “It’s not always easy to calculate the real 
impact of such a major shift. It’s best to work with 
experts who can help you choose the best possible 
options for your reality and optimize the return on your 
investment.”

Marco Paré 
Director – Production 
Projects
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Caroline Mailloux 
Vice-President - Finances
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The legal cannabis market will grow to $30 
billion by 2025. 4

The total value of greenhouse  
vegetable production 

reached $553.3 million in 2009.3

1. Allied HR IQ. March 2013. “Onboarding and Retention Results of 2013 Workforce Mobility Survey”. 2. Pizano (Martha), USAID. 2016. “The USA Flower Market”. 3. Hickman              (Gary). Cuesta Roble Greenhouse Consultant. 2017. “North American Greenhouse Vegetable Production- Statistics, 2017”. 4. New Frontier Data, August 2018. “13 New U.S. Cannabis markets could push legal Revenues 
above $30 billion by 2025”. 5. USDA, National Agricultural Statistics Service. April 2016. “Floriculture Crops 2015 Summary”.

Mother’s Day represents  
28% of annual 

American flower consumption.5 
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Chuck 
Buffington
Sales 
Director 
- U.S.A. 

336-543-6388 
chuckb@berger.ca

Troy 
Haney
Divisional 
Sales 
Manager 

207-227-0897 
troyh@berger.ca

Berger's Dedicated  
Sales Team

Jeanne Himmelein
Sales Representative
Michigan

269-998-8958 · jeanneh@berger.ca

Victor Gonzalez
Sales Representative
Florida

321-277-7162 · victorg@berger.ca

Zac Carter
Sales Representative
Georgia, Kentucky, Tennessee, North & 
South Carolina

615-473-2385 · zcarter@berger.ca

Paul Matheu
Sales Representative
Connecticut, Rhode Island and  
Western New York

401-500-3982 · paulm@berger.ca

Brent Kenney
Sales Representative
Delaware, Maryland, Eastern 
Pennsylvania, West Virginia & Virginia

410-251-4337 · brentk@berger.ca

Kevin Hall
Sales Representative
Arizona and Southern California

949-456-4501 · kevinh@berger.ca

Peter Hesse
Sales Representative
Center of California

805-431-0741 · peterh@berger.ca

Nancy Boekestyn
Sales Manager 
Canada

905-658-2167 
nancyb@berger.ca

Caleb Dwiggins
Sales Representative
Missouri, Illinois and Indiana

660-651-9722 · calebd@berger.ca

Kevin Long
Sales Representative
Arkansas, Kansas, New Mexico, 
Oklahoma and South & West Texas 

405-623-8122 · kevinl@berger.ca

Ryan Wall
Sales Representative
Maine, New Hampshire, Massachusetts 
and Vermont

774-284-0629 · ryanw@berger.ca

Dana Main
Sales Representative
Idaho, Montana, Oregon, Washington 
and British Columbia (Canada)

760-809-7369 · danam@berger.ca

Scott Hurley
Sales Representative
New Jersey and Long Island

609-752-1142 · scotth@berger.ca

Mike Hennequin
Sales Representative
Northern California

831-750-7316 · mikehe@berger.ca

Dave Ferris
Sales Representative
North & South Dakota, Iowa, 
Minnesota and Wisconsin

651-398-9183 · davef@berger.ca

Martha Trubey
Sales Representative
NorthernTexas

214-675-4997 · marthat@berger.ca

Derek Schumacher
Sales Representative
Nevada, Utah, Colorado, Wyoming 
and Nebraska

651-491-9910 · dereks@berger.ca

Tim Schinke 
Manufacturers 
Representative
Alabama, Louisiana and Mississippi

630-258-4391 · tims@berger.ca

Noal Ruckel
Sales Representative
Ohio & Western Pennsylvania

440-220-2276 · noalr@berger.ca

When it comes to maximizing your crops or maximizing your business growth, you couldn’t ask for a better partner 
than Berger. Contact one of our sales representatives to learn more about our innovative products and how our 
services can contribute to your success.

John 
Santoro
Divisional 
Sales 
Manager 

215-859-1605
johns@berger.ca

Matt Drzal
Divisional 
Sales 
Manager 

517-896-7046
mattd@berger.ca

Kevin 
Staso
Divisional 
Sales 
Manager 

610-389-0857
kevins@berger.ca

Scott  
Beden-
baugh
Corporate 
Account 
Manager
Alabama, Louisiana 
and Mississippi

850-217-5802
scottb@berger.ca

Bas Brouwer
Sales Representative
Niagara, Ontario

905-658-6185 · basb@berger.ca

Robert Dupuis
Director – Corporate 
Accounts  
Canada

514 444-9172 · robertd@berger.ca

Kevin Triemstra
Sales Representative
Central and Northern Ontario

416-881-5293 · kevint@berger.ca

Serge Racette
Sales Representative
Quebec

514-444-9174 · serger@berger.ca

United States of America

Canada

Asia

Iwatani International 
Corporation
Distributor - Japan

KGH  
Environment Ltd.
Distributor - South Korea

Harold Sagastume
Sales Representative
Central America

(502) 53 06 72 86 - Guatemala
harolds@berger.ca

Martin Barrera
Sales Manager
Latin America

(52) 844 427 18 50
martinba@berger.ca

Latin America
NEW  

Representative


